1	2021 ANNUAL BUDGET SESSION TO ADOPT 2022 ANNUAL BUDGET
2	RESOLUTION NUMBER: 228-112021
3	AMENDMENT NUMBER: 2021012
4	AMENDMENT: Remove \$15,000 from the County Executive Budget to Eliminate a
5	Communications Internship
6	
7	TO THE WINNEBAGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS:
8	BE IT RESOLVED by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that it hereby amends the 2022
9	Winnebago County Executive Budget so as to $\boxtimes$ delete \$15,000 from the 2022 budget of the County
10	Executive Department:
11	
12 13	Division/Department # <u>004</u> Object # <u>51101</u> Amount \$ <u>15,000</u> on Page <u>83</u> .
14	of the 2022 Winnebago County Executive Budget, for the purpose of removing the temporary employee
15	budget for a Communication Specialist Intern. Internships are professional learning experiences that should
16	offer meaningful work and individual learning in a field of study with expert guidance. The proposed
17	internship is being charged with functions that are based on work production and public outcomes that are
18	not structured under the supervision of a communications expert.
19	
20	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that the amended
21	oximes reduction in expense shall be offset by a(n) $oximes$ increase to the General Fund Undesignated Fund
22	Balance.
23	Respectfully submitted by:
<ul><li>24</li><li>25</li><li>26</li></ul>	Koby Schellenger, District 23
27	Vote Required for Passage: Majority of Those Present

28

29

(Notes)